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ENRURS

Department of

Lawton Chiles
Governor

fowr L Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
November 25, 1997

Mr. Shaukat Ali

Dry Clean USA

12212 Southwest Eighth Street
Miami, Florida 33184

Re: Facility No.: 0250926

Dear Mr. Ali:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997.

.Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

) A D
. "/5{‘1’*”""“"‘4@ (M ot R
S aht ‘ o .
/f” Dotty Diltz, Chief
2 Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.

2600 Blair Stone Road . Virginia B. Wetherell



ECEIV:
NOV 0 6 1997

Air Quality
Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Managemem ivision

DAL lptrr—tF 5P T A ALWM 4 Aes ine

Site Name (For example, plant name or numbef):

Jl’q C/fM USAQ

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number

l_ml_g‘_,_é_;}w,_mg F'L.Z)?S"?‘/7IU?L/
Facility Location: f d& W
Street Address ; / v o
Y e ) sa (2212 County’ W Zip Code: 3)/(4/

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

—

N

&

Responsible Official

6‘;“,N'ame aqd Title of Responsible Official: A AT L/

Sonccezr—pzr.  Ownes

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
" Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 5 At
City: o County: e Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (365 293" /10§ Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ,
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
NOV 1 41997
DEP Form No. 62-213:900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date . |Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser gpg_qHL »C)'PKqu

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber . ~

(9) w/ no controls

IRcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref_ condenser- |- -+ - o ] s

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [~ ']

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ BEO Igallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | 2§ |
Existing large area source | New large area source [ |
DEP. Form No..62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an “"X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | & |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ g ] -
No suchunitson-site_.. —..... ...~ ... [ _...]..

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

~ (e) Instrument calibration

ML L KKK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ~ Page150f16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



. .'\ ‘ ! B ) FEI. i‘ ;"

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

%J No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. . .

S G 7

Signature Date

<. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) " Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

w )
g g - iy ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
§a ® O
e N T [

Z AIRS ID
= B = AKHTER & ALIING #0250926
5 [SH < SHAUKAT ALI
g3 = {12212 SW 8TH STREET
@3 F MIAMI FL 33184

® ', L )

— —_
' Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 19
general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
w~o

Oon O € 11tie

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. JYES

IfNO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

R

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

1o

" Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

“does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
‘/4% ‘ L/ 1575

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: —/£n.vey  Aruizn
Name (Please Print) S‘lgnature Date
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




BEST AVAILABLE COPY . E/
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 8,
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT : o2, < ¢
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST - €4 Zf,q,-, "
o ."70p;
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \;( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O SOUrg;O’/hg

RE-INSPECTION a

airs 1u: R 50 51\9 CpaTE: l/&ﬂ 49 TME lN:-ﬁf_‘_/o_g_”I TIME OUT: IO/OC{M
FACILITY NAME: DVM Clean~r UOSA

FACILITY LOCATION: 13212 SLO € She
Ll amn | FL 3318

. ¥
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :3 hawlkat Al erone: (309 ) 29%- (108
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | i
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
‘_PART 11: CLASSIFICATION H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form _
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
N | ,
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
|
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Q@ G QCan not determine
If no, please check the'apprOpriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The tolal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv clcaning
facility was @_8_-5;31]0%.

I of s J%@%qq Revised 9/15/97
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" N
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lLPART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

| Is the responsible official ol the dry cleaning facility: -
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? - E]Y anN @4//\
2. Examining the containers for leakage? '_ . o Ay ON B‘(/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? , MY aON Onva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' Oy ON l]ﬁ//\

[PART tv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ' _ _ |

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : G{Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' dY ON OnNva
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? L\?(Y aON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' ay oK
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the [3/
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON ®@N/A

16. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aQy E(N

20f5 Revised 9/153/97



2.

-
3.

w

= o

Maintained rotling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports? V

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

~Qay

ay

Qy
Qy

Qy

oty
Qy

ay
Qy

N

ON

anN
ON
0N
aN
0N
N

aN -

- a

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN awna

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON OnNna-

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end ol the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN anNa

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONnA
|

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON GN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay aON aON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON ONnA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official: o
(check appropriate boxes)
}. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E(Y aN

E(N/A

@fvA
&N/A

oon |

N/
/A

Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? MY TIwN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy [%\J

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings (J
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Ay ON @N/a L
Door gaskets and seating - @'{ ON On/a §t\ilsls : @4( QN an/a
Filter gaskets and seating @’(DN anN/a Exhaust dampers E{V/C]N aN/A
Pumps @< anN OnN/A Diverter valves (D(’ aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ®‘< ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings D4 ON ON/A ?
Water separators JY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on c,\'.lcrior-surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

oo ¥ mX

Halogen leak degector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ;%A/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy an

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ‘ay an
c.. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccure area when not in use? - Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qvy an

horo Sy twean nglqﬁ

Inspector’s Name (Ple""sc Print) Date of lnspec on
\( Amg,*/ / N | [ Do

lnspcctor s Srinature Approximate Pate of Next Inspection

403 Revised 9/15/97



” ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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ﬂIMA[{Y -

ANNUAL w COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

Timeout: [0 10 ann

84/(‘ M Clecinor—

 Cleow (ASH
fﬁialzD S0 5 SF
Miawma | FL 23159
RESPONSIBLE omcmug }\Mk@(’ All

Based oa the results of the compliance requirements evaluated duriag this inspection, the fallowing compliance

STVPE OF INSPECTION:

RE-INSPECTION ]

aws on: Q250 G2 (o ]

DATE:#&EE

OYf%Oam

TYPCE QF FACILITY:

TIME [N:

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

PHONE NUMBER: 223 ~/(D &

Based on thie results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the factlity is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

‘ discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

. FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Ng record 0% vedv(
+tenperatare Menmtoning -

%ere@ cendensor

Begyin monrtering + rec ev A,
-{-ev\wp om o weekly bagls

&

'ND 2 oA rollm% (g ok
peve pwcha% )

Becyn keeping log in ¢alondo~
Pvovided .

No \océ o& leale m"bpchc\’oy\m
0 bi=weelkly padie.

Bcgtr\ re(:md}mg \eal M%PLOWTV\
in ¢ adond or on oo lov-weekly bans.

COMMENTS:

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

[he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to thednspector.

1| oo

vesfX( o[ ]

NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_

(Approxim

DY o

Cyivar

NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

li‘:ascﬂrmt)

Pagc l of { .

crione nuner: (SDS)3T2- 0125

Revised 10196



BEST AVAILABLE COPY W/
" AIRS D _Qo'?gmg’@ : K

&cﬁct;p/m/%

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 6/ E/E
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM &g 2, L
By, £ I#“(.:r
o ~ %8
racwry name: ey opn U AL : DATES ijé‘a@[ﬁ%r
‘ SO OA
FACILITY LOCATION: (22 12 QU ¥ St- _ “rees ('€

Mf@wvui) Fo *:R1¢Y

Annual Reporting Period: | 1595 10 [ 1,99

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my faciliiy has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LYES /XNQ

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period statcd abovc < i
No loge o o condug +anp. \eakmemchw\ v \ga < porchts
Exact pcnod of non-comphancc. from \ ] 3 % to \[ =T {

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: E<6\m KQQDL/V\ X, }O &S‘

Method used to demonstrate compliance: O QQ:)Q M(‘Q M

#2. Term or condition of the' general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:
, , ;

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

. Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __—Z~%aC A Z‘ M BT ALy /A d /?7
Name (Please Prmt) : : Signature Date
- r

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
- discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MTAMT T MADTOA YT IN 1T C AN



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL >£\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION (8]

|| AIRS 1D#: wﬂﬁmm- [Qz/é‘ﬂ'ﬁg e n: /()30 TivE our: [_LMI)

FACILITY NAME: \ﬂj/ Q//M //CA

FACILITY LOCATION: [9;2 / 8 % 2 S/& ‘7LJ
N A/ a/m L

UJ
NG e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : S’h Cl,u.kal; —A I PHONE: [50@993:&- I‘l@
oo Tl
g
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: = 2 \ =
= >
Rz o~ < l
|PART I: NOTIFICATION v = e |
(check appropriate box) .
. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART 1l: CLASSIFICATION

l

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropri. = box)
A

O No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt
transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

transfer only, x <200 galiyt
both types, x < 140 gal/rt
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

" 4. New large area source 4
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN %Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number
0

above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was (Lﬁg&m&ﬁfﬂms O
weipte_not avac(pble JEL /0

]
Pols TAXIZ?W Revised 971597
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Fanid

[fr"ART [1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS W '

1.

~

H W

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay AN X\N/A
Examining the containers for leakage? ay anN \%/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? %Y anN
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at '

least 24 hours prior to disposal? L )&Y QN awa
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? - ay DN}Q/A

—

|EART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ ||

In Part YI-A:

prior to Sep(ember 22,1993

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . ' ' >6Y aN

m& d dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop va orvemingS/stem? ay DNM/A
/BPQ! p vapor b L =

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a.refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
. condenser or a carbon adsorber-(complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must lhave been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

. —d R
Equipped the condenser with a dlverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the . :
condenser upon openmﬂ the door? & aN anN/a

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream ofa refrigerated
%Y QN

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?
s

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :
Qy ON MIN/A

condenser exceeded 45" F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay }‘QJ

205 Revised 9.13/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer macliines on a weekly basis? ay OaN

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON Onva

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? . Oy OnN AOnN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ~ . ay ON anN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expanston; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON an/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condeaser coils? ay aN anN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (:f used) at all tunes? . Oy aN OnN/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appreziiate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay NN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Ay XN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks rebaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay 4N yN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to répair leak and léak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay an %I/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (jor applicable direct reading instruments) ay awN %N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duci monitoring data on perc concentrations? N Oy awn %/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? XY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' . ay aN M/A
Problem corrected? ay anN /A
8. Mawntained compliance plan, if applicable? avy DN. 7

S>ofs Revised 91307



IFPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS u

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - ay
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, , .

couplings, and valves ay GNXN/A Muck cookers ay DN>@\J/A
Door gaskets and seating ay ONYIN/A Stills ay GN&\UA
Filter gaskets and seating ay aON/SNA Exhaust dampers ay anN /A
Pumps ay DN'XN/A Diverter valves ay ON /A
Solvent tanks and containers ay DN}@/A Cartridge filter housings 0OY ON /A
Water separators Qy anN %/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ' a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmant: o N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay onN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OanN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verifited for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay a~N

/\gﬁﬁ ra Q//W /9/99/79

Inspector’s Namge (Ple '-; Print) Date of ln’spcction
. .
| A /2/200&>
</ Insgectoy's Signaylrc /\ppro,\'imn/c Date of Next Inspection

d ol Revised 97153797
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TITLE V AIR QUALvlTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

mMEIN___ /() BOpr~  TIMEOUT: // Dl arsio: QA509 s |
TYPE OF FACILITY: ?erc D/VM ﬂ/? . )
FACILITY NAME: C/DW Olean USA DATE: /Q[?Q/ﬁf
FACILITY LOCATION: / %7/;) g,a) K S’ZL '

Miami F[ %%/5}% ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; > /1 &LLK&‘IL Al PHONE NUMBER: (305) 223-[10%

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW UP ACTION REQUIRED

'Iwmptoill E nspeetion | aCn Keeping LomsiStan
’ % —(:C;\C)L V’;/(c«xg mogog@ (‘;mt,pLdI logsgm Foef QO/.EQJ/@\M,

mreare\r oo leak withon 29 1
W‘Kiﬁ%y &ill owea - %rzm’ uv\gfb Puwwl- Cewn Jmmsa

FTJO\J‘("\/E’ €wusﬁn ous .

No pere. purchase. receipts-|Bagin Leepng ve Qé @s o g»i?z

ae VVLH/\IVVI

COMMENTS: M go- . ’h - o :

Alhime U~ eperaton cup\/w\g wgpec(’w DA .
The Annual Compliance Certification forin has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESI:I N%
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: LQ/Q(DO

(Approxl?arrr)\
A

/ 7 (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L/ _7 PHONE NUMBERzg 3@5’ ): 522 "{2 i ; ;{é?
i g// Page g of Z . Revised 10/96

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY\




arsmr._OAS 0D2(p %(t\/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ,Dm (p//ﬂ/t" MSA
FACILITY LOCATION: __ [ QQ/ 2 L0 8 St

Mitms, A 2313 ”

,.\]{ quansy

/ ' Vlanagement DivisieR q?
Annual Reporting Period: /9 B - / 9 -

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP R‘ule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UyEs XNO

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Lnconp bl Mo déesping + lack of por. prirthas raeps.
Exact period of non-compliance: from © / i}/ Q ¢ 10 / Q-/
 Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: &a 7, k@@Dwo X f (pvds + rec €ID‘ILS s

Method used to demonstrate compliance: %5 P CZZMO/W + rece) d‘S on Site .

#2. Term or condition of the general permut that has not beeﬁ in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

7[770 Hve eSS ons L Joay DKMQL‘M JDDSSLb/\/‘I%W\ fSILI 4’/’40"

Exact period of non-compliance: from u/)t/’)o WNn_ 1o / Q / 22 / 79

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: @DW l/\/f‘H’i Ya QL/ I’\D’W’ S dC( oy {/[ e to Dorm r'/'

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Eﬂ/’gz D‘f‘ nY 9‘7[' @’DM . ST Zond/ S
(M [ Mol A—»CM Mt )

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on mformanon and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based .
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination fagilities. /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /" <’ /)M/CCZ?L 74/ [ ‘ %L.. ' /2[9:;/?7

Name (Please Print) Sighhture _ " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
PageLoij. MM 7%/5 G@Py
- 7o DERM
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" “METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

»

AT s et e e S AL L T A NP SRS

~ ADDRESS: /5317 St 0D }? SE

No-nCE OF VIOLATION ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE
T z ( fg \
O: { % /)/? (f M {

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
(305) 372-6789
S’

SOURCE/LOCATION: _. t‘/)/ll f/(’(‘/m ([ 44"

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on /. 9/2 2/]7 T the following violation(s) of
Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florida
Administrative Code, was observed at the referenced location by an official of this Department.

Operating without an Air Pemit Excessive Visible Emissions
Uncontrolled fugitive particulates Improper handling/removal of asbestos

Non-compliance with Non-compliance with CFC regulations

Stage Il Vapor Recovery
x OTHER

Specifically: F’n'}/\/c (77’7155/07\3\ '/}\’DV’T D(VC/’)TDVD("HHJL@//L»L

dry pleanis rmarkine Nrrcted /)l(j nale fé/m

Jod il A PFeFor.

In view of the above, and pursuant to the authority granted to me by Sections 24-54 and 24-5(15)a,
Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, | hereby order you to:

/>< Immediately upon receipt of this NOTICE, initiate correctlve measures o eliminate and/or -

Cease and Desist the above-referenced VI?|atI0n(S) )z? Ly /i W / l’?D? G 5 ‘
accevel Lng o acr Q(nuh Py [f' AP, «
O Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, submit to this offlce in writing the steps which '

- you have taken to ensure that no further violations will occur. Said report may include

evidence of equipment repairs, adjustments, or servicing performed to correct the violation.

O Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact the Air Section of this Department at
372-6925 to discuss air permit requirements.

o Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact Plan Review Section at 375-3330 to \
discuss other Departmental pemitting requirements. N

Failure to comply with the above or continued operation in violation of Chapter 24 shall subject you to the
enforcement and penalty provisions of Sections 24-55 and 24-56, Metropolitan Dade County Code.

. ; :
For further information regarding the above, please contact the Air Section of this office at 372-6925. /?f’@' %
. ; 1‘; Z: ,T‘Q":.‘;)
Sincerely, Y
)
John W. Renfrow, P.E. \

Director \
Received by: 0@0 I@éi%) fb%”& . @ UW
Title: (/I[VL Slgnature /\\@9/47"7(..2//7’( e

Date: __/ Q/}Q /q&/‘ Section: 7 /7/ l/f///t/ Mﬁﬂ/‘/ﬁ(@/ﬂﬁygn;
' #A/Fﬁff/f«/ s (ribom -




" METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

METRODADE

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

(305) 372-6789

TELEPHONE COMMUNICA

DATE: _s2/55 /24 TIME: __ 20

CALLER: Zoan  Famonm TITLE: rcz 7

SUBJECT: 4MMMM

CONTACT NAME: il Shanked 4L TITLE: 2.0

COMPANY: &7 (leam USA __ PHONE# _a3-/0f

ADDRESS: /292 S¢) § A Maw:  F 33(¥H

MESSAGE:
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

L1- tmccieanan MAvarana Pravided.

AIRS ID #0250
DRY CLEAN USA 926

SHAUKAT ALI

12212 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33184

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/ 3 (] 3 , O 8

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
‘{ ECEIVE ED

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso00 ' RO0
' FEB 20 og

Do NOT Remove Label

AKHTER & ALI INC
SHAUKAT ALl

12212 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33184

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

TARS D 0250026
[
|
|

e J

@) " THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 402967

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ]

o
/( ~o\ \
v’
Do NOT Remove Label o
=
AIRS ID # 0250926 =
A FOR GOVERNMENT USE_ONLY; -~
SSKSEE?NAE§ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
12212 SW 8TH STREET .Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

MIAMI FL 33184
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

/ IREHELRY

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

==
= =0
ysf; g
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 85640 F VEp & 2=
DEC IU onn e -
Do NOT Remove Label ur Y i
- -~ gau OF Air Mo
AIRS 1D # 0250926 Mopite—e 2Nitoris
DRY CLEAN USA FO
SHAUKAT ALI :
12212 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33184

BRNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
H .




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

- SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

e?

Postage

Z 333 B13 378

US Postat Service

- AKHTER & ALI INC
SHAUKAT ALl
12212 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33184

]

AIRS ID 0250926

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Postmark or Date

mComplete items 3, 44, and 4b.

sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card 1o you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite "Retum Recsipt Requested” on the ma'ilpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Raceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive tHe
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS TD0250926

AKHTER & ALI'INC
SHAUKAT ALI

12212 SW 8TH'STREET
MIAMI FL 33184

4a. Article Number

2 233 (p[3 375

" | 4b. Service Type
O Registered

O Express Mail
O Retum Receiptfor Merchandise 1 COD

Certified
O insured

7. Da'feof Deli ;y/) /q ’\{

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressed’s Addregs (Only if requestad
and fee is'paid)

6. Signatur%dressee or Agent)
X(/ o @ggzg/
sceniber 19

PS Font 3811,

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt




O THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

, 0362948
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can ‘l7"[ound below on your mailing label.
‘ -1 ; it 'EIC EIVED
SA pggw
; L Y |
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
MAR-3 99
Do NOT Remove Label
' T AIRS ID # 0250926
DRY CLEAN USA 1 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
\ ?;?gg@jﬂg]é}lf ISTREET Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
[ | Fund: 20-2-035001
} MIAMI FL 33184 l Obj.: 002273

- ]




P L7?74 052 152

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0250926

DRY CLEAN USA
SHAUKAT ALI .
12212 SW 8TH STREET"
MIAMI FL 33184
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
wn
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
b Whom & Date Delivered
.| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
| Dats, & Addressee’s Address
[=]
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
"E’ Postmark or Date
8
: .
[ |
| & SENDERT
J :dt_; = Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also ‘WiSh to receive the
@ sCompleteilems 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
]» @ =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fee): o
- d t
}- g Ii?t;cr?t%?sulonn to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address é’ .
[4 mit.
; IpwerEIeI'Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 3
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
& delivered. _ Consult postmaster for fee. &
§ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. ﬁ-ucle Number ;&::’
i ~ |74 D53 57> %
4b. Service Type =
; ' AIRS ID # 0250926 O Re isterec)ilp E:Certiﬁed <
‘ o DRY CLEAN USA Oe g " Deured 2
: r i ns £
§i SHAUKAT ALI _ : xpress Ma . (]
& 12212 SW 8TH STREET O Return Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 3
Q| MIAMIFL 33184 ' 7. Date of De v 7 .3
I ‘ 2 /99 8
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested &
I and fee is paid) s
[+ - I
5 6 Slgnature dressee or Agent)
H
2

PS Form 381 1, Becember 1594/ O Domestic Return Receipt




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANI&%%%q JaNi1 .-,%.3- \><

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0250926 <
DRY CLEAN USA FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

SHAUKAT ALI Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
12212 SW 8TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273

33184




